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Woodrow Feeder Impact Fund, Honoring ELR
Gary Griffith - JL Long Zoo Crew Application PRCERSETOY

General Information

Title of Proposed Project/Initiative* - JL Long Zoo Crew Animals in the Classroom
Grant Request Amount* $2391.82

Campus Name* JL Long Middle School

Name of Project Lead* Joette White

Project Lead Position at Campus* Zoo Crew Booster Club Vice President
Phone Number or Project Lead* 214-697-1847

Email of Project Lead* joette@pcpsi.com

Project Duration Until Setup is complete (one time renovation)
Estimated Project Start Date* 11/15/2019

Estimated Project End Date* 02/01/2020

Principal Information — Chandra Hooper Barnett

Principal Endorsement

Selecting “Confirmed” indicates that the principal of the campus under consideration for grant funding
endorses the proposed project and commits to supporting its success. Confirmation is a requirement for
grant eligibility.

Confirmed

Not Confirmed

Unsure

Principal Name* Chandra Hooper Barnett
Principal Email* CHooperBarnett@dallasisd.org
Reporting Commitment*

By selecting “Agree” below, the Project Lead identified above commits to providing a brief report on the
outcomes of the grant within 15 months of the grant award. Reports should be submitted using the
Foundation’s report template. This is a requirement for grant eligibility.

Agree - X

Proposed Project Description
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Describe the specific need(s) that will be addressed by this project*

The JL Long Zoo Crew Booster Club is asking for funding to retrofit a classroom we were generously
given for our unique student run club at JL Long. We are looking to replace inadequate sinks with
functional sinks to allow us to properly and safely care for the 16 animals that are within the care of the
club. We are also asking for a full-size refrigerator to accommodate the many special dietary needs of
our animal charges, and then we are lastly asking for a washer and dryer set to allow us to properly
clean the towels, bedding, etc that are used in the care and maintenance of the animals in the
classroom.

Describe how the project aligns to current campus priorities.*

JL Long Zoo Crew is a unique club within the Woodrow Wilson Feeder pattern and also within all of
Dallas ISD. We are the only club that affords our students the opportunity to directly interact with a
wide array of animals in a classroom environment. We strongly align with the rigorous International
Baccalaureate (IB) program standards that are the pillars of JL Long Middle School’s academic
excellence. Zoo Crew provides students the ability to become caring, engaged members of the larger
community by hands on learning with living creatures that depend on the care of the students. Zoo Crew
students arrive early at school each day to tend to the day to day needs of the animals which include
feeding, grooming, cage maintenance as well as exercise and companionship. Zoo Crew itself is student
run and lead, and it creates strong leadership skills as well as how to actively work within a group for a
common goal. One of the wonderful experiences that JL Long Zoo Crew gives our students is the ability
to interact with animals that they may not have the opportunity to see if not for our program. As a Title
I, city school, our 100% donor funded and volunteer led program allows children to learn about and
interact with animals that range from tortoises, snakes and bearded dragons to rabbits, Guinea pigs and
rats. They experience the full lifecycle of the animal from youth to death and we have had the incredible
opportunities to have guest speakers in Zoo Crew including the Dallas Zoo and Veterinarians. Zoo Crew
is a group effort with community, school and parent involvement which has allowed us to become the
biggest club on the JL Long campus. Click here to see a feature that Dallas ISD did on JL Long Zoo Crew
last year. https://youtu.be/AfoCkeYTjj0

State the goals of the project. This may include expected school/classroom impact, student outcomes,
etc.*

The goals of our project are three-fold. First; we aim to create a safe, functional space for our animals
and our students. Currently we have inadequate sinks that do not allow us to properly clean cages, drain
water or bathe our animals. Secondly; we would like to have space to store the many perishable items
that we must keep on hand to ensure our animals are fed appropriately. Our snakes require a freezer
space so that we may store frozen mice for their meals. We also require space for fresh produce for our
turtles, tortoises, rabbits, Guinea pigs and rats. Our bearded dragon also requires a cool area to keep its
main staple of crickets during the year. And third, and final; we need a washer and dryer to enable us to
properly clean towels, bedding and other items that are used daily in care and maintenance of the
animals.
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Describe how the project will be implemented (e.g., timeline, participants, participant roles, and key

methods).*

The project timeline is as follows for success for our renovation of the Zoo Crew space:

100 Crew Room Renovatfion

START DATE

9/5/19
9/7/19
9/8/19
9/9/19
11/15/19
10/20/19
1/10/20
1/13/20
1/20/20
1/21/20
1/22/20
1/24/20
1/27/20

1/30/20

END DATE

10/8/19
9/9/19
9/8/19
9/10/19
11/20/19
10/25/19
1/10/20
1/13/20
1/20/20
1/23/20
1/22/20
1/25/20
1/28/20

1/31/20

DESCRIPTION

Space Requirements

Cost Estimates

Meet with Mr Cardenas for

Work Order Expecations
Spec out Needs and Submit

to School
Make-buy analysis

Work Order Approved
Work Order Scheduled
Materials Purchased

Materials Delivered
Electrician moves lines by
sink

Plumber installs Sink/faucet,
fridae water line and
Walkthrough to test
Ability to begin Usage of

new equipment
Train staff, volunteers and

students on equipment

DURATION (days)

33
2

9/5 9/25 10/15
Space Requirements [
Cost Estimates [l
Meet with Mr Cardenas for Work Order Expecations
Spec out Needs and Submit to School [ ]

Make-buy analysis
Work Order Approved
Work Order Scheduled
Materials Purchased
Materials Delivered
Electrician moves lines by sink
Plumber installs Sink/faucet, fridge water line and washer
Walkthrough to test
Ability to begin Usage of new equipment

Train staff, volunteers and students on equipment usage
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Identify the number and group(s) of students who will be impacted by the project (e.g. 30, grade 8
science class).* 70 children each year in 6™-8" grade

Describe how you will measure the success of the project.* The measure of success of this project is
that we have a fully functional space for our JL Long Zoo Crew with adequate sink, cooling storage and

cleaning capabilities

Provide a project budget, including sources for any expenses beyond funding requested from the
Foundation. If applicable, describe how the project will be sustained after grand funding is

expended.*

BK Resources Two S 559.00 https://www.champsrestaurantsupply.com/products/b
Compartment Sink with k-resources-2-compartment-sink-18x18-left-
Left Drainboard - 18" x drainboard?variant=12505182468
18" Compartment
BK RESOURCES BKF- S 249.00 https://www.champsrestaurantsupply.com/products/b
VSMPR-WB-AF12-G 8" k-resources-bkf-vsmpr-wb-af12-g-8-splash-mount-pre-
SPLASH MOUNT PRE- rinse-faucet?variant=18082561028
RINSE FAUCET
3.5 cu. ft. Top Load S 397.80 https://www.homedepot.com/p/Amana-3-5-cu-ft-Top-
Washer in White Load-Washer-in-White-NTW4516FW/207204027
6.5 cu. ft. 240-Volt $ 397.80 https://www.homedepot.com/p/Amana-6-5-cu-ft-240-
White Electric Vented Volt-White-Electric-Vented-Dryer-with-Wrinkle-
Dryer with Wrinkle Prevent-Option-NED4655EW/206029544
Prevent Option
setup and installation S 80.23 * see below
of W&D and Fridge
BetterVent Indoor S 59.99 https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-
Dryer Vent Kit - Protect Vent-
Indoor Air Quality and Kit/dp/BO0Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df BOOQ4AX2FSM/?tag=h
Save Energy with a yprod-
Superior Dryer Lint 20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=101
Filter(Electric Dryers &hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=
Only) &hvptwo=&hvgmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdI=&hvlocint=&

hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
17.6 cu. ft. Top Freezer | S 648.00 https://www.homedepot.com/p/Samsung-17-6-cu-ft-
Refrigerator with Top-Freezer-Refrigerator-with-FlexZone-Freezer-in-
FlexZone Freezer in White-Energy-Star-RT18M6215WW/301367479
White, Energy Star

S 2,391.82
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https://www.champsrestaurantsupply.com/products/bk-resources-2-compartment-sink-18x18-left-drainboard?variant=12505182468
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https://www.champsrestaurantsupply.com/products/bk-resources-bkf-vsmpr-wb-af12-g-8-splash-mount-pre-rinse-faucet?variant=18082561028
https://www.champsrestaurantsupply.com/products/bk-resources-bkf-vsmpr-wb-af12-g-8-splash-mount-pre-rinse-faucet?variant=18082561028
https://www.champsrestaurantsupply.com/products/bk-resources-bkf-vsmpr-wb-af12-g-8-splash-mount-pre-rinse-faucet?variant=18082561028
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Amana-3-5-cu-ft-Top-Load-Washer-in-White-NTW4516FW/207204027
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Amana-3-5-cu-ft-Top-Load-Washer-in-White-NTW4516FW/207204027
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Amana-6-5-cu-ft-240-Volt-White-Electric-Vented-Dryer-with-Wrinkle-Prevent-Option-NED4655EW/206029544
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Amana-6-5-cu-ft-240-Volt-White-Electric-Vented-Dryer-with-Wrinkle-Prevent-Option-NED4655EW/206029544
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Amana-6-5-cu-ft-240-Volt-White-Electric-Vented-Dryer-with-Wrinkle-Prevent-Option-NED4655EW/206029544
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/BetterVent-Indoor-Dryer-Vent-Kit/dp/B00Q4X2FSM/ref=asc_df_B00Q4X2FSM/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=198070787462&hvpos=1o1&hvnetw=g&hvrand=3513612371687036166&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=&hvtargid=pla-350606797178&psc=1
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Samsung-17-6-cu-ft-Top-Freezer-Refrigerator-with-FlexZone-Freezer-in-White-Energy-Star-RT18M6215WW/301367479
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Samsung-17-6-cu-ft-Top-Freezer-Refrigerator-with-FlexZone-Freezer-in-White-Energy-Star-RT18M6215WW/301367479
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Samsung-17-6-cu-ft-Top-Freezer-Refrigerator-with-FlexZone-Freezer-in-White-Energy-Star-RT18M6215WW/301367479
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Parts & Services
Dryer Power Cord
$23.98

Semi-Rigd Dryer Duct
$24.99
Manufacturer's
Standard Warranty

Parts & Services

2 Std Rubber Washer
Hoses

$20.98
Manufacturer's
Standard Warranty
Parts & Services

Pex Plastic Water/ice
Line

$10.28
Manufacturer's
Standard Warranty

If we are unable to receive the grant money, or the full amount — then we will reach out to our larger
community of East Dallas for funding options.

For Mr. Cardenas for Work Order submission:

Sink Specs:

BK Resources Two Compartment Sink with Left Drainboard - 18" x 18"
Compartment

https://bk-
resources.com/content/files/content/specsheets/BKS 2CompartmentSinks LRdrainboard.pdf

e Dimensions 56-1/2"W x 23-13/16"D x 43-3/4"H
e 18 Ga T-304 stainless steel constructed

e 18" Left Drainboard

e 12" Deep compartment

e 9" Backsplash

e Accommodates 8" on center Faucets

e 8" 0.C. splash mount faucet holes

e 1-1/2" rolled edges on front & sides

e Includes basket drains (BKDR-4)
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e Galvanized steel legs

e Adjustable high impact corrosion resistant feet, NSF

Sprayer:
WorkForce Prerinse, 8" C/C Splashmount, With 12" Add On Faucet, NSF 61/9

https://images-na.ssl-images-amazon.com/images/I/A1YtZOq3fOL.pdf

Dryer:

https://images.homedepot-static.com/catalog/pdfimages/f6/f6e53d52-f5c4-4209-ac4c-
db0bc467clb7.pdf

240V electric outlet withy 4ft of hookup. New electrical cord
Width — 39in, height 43.4 in; depth 27.8 in
Dryer Vent:

https://images-na.ssl-images-amazon.com/images/I/910t0-OpnQL.pdf

10 x 5 x 15 inches
Washer:

https://images.homedepot-static.com/catalog/pdfimages/fe/fed777e1-04a2-4a77-8cb4-
7db3fb3c3e08.pdf

Water valves (hot and cold) must be corrosive free and within 6 ft. of hookup
Verify your existing electrical and water connections

Width — 27.5 in, height 42 in; depth 27.0 in

Fridge:

https://images.homedepot-static.com/catalog/pdfimages/24/249116ca-30e2-41b4-9b83-
bfea96b40e92.pdf

110V-grounded, 3-prong electrical outlet

Water valve (shutoff) within 6 ft. of hook up

Measure the delivery path and new appliance area to make sure that your refrigerator will fit
perfectly

Verify your existing electrical and water connections

Width — 28.8 in, height 66.8 in; depth 31.9.0 in
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Current Sink Situation
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Our Classroom
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Our students
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Our Teacher — Mr Jones!
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9/25 10/15 11/4 11/24 12/14 1/3 1/23

Zoo Crew Room Renovation 9/5
DURATION (days)

Space Requirements ~ |

START DATE END DATE DESCRIPTION
. Cost Estimates [l

9/5/19 10/8/19 Space Requirements &
9/7/19 9/9/19 Cos Biimeies 2 Meet with Mr Cardenas for Work Order Expecations
9/8/19 9/8/19 wierl v(;irf:e:/\éxcozrcief?::sfor 0 Spec out Needs and Submit to School |
9/9/19 9/10/19 fseszrc]););lNeeds and Submit . Make-buy analysis
11/15/19 11/20/19 Make-buy analysis 5 Work Order Approved
10/20/19 10/25/19 Work Order Approved 5 Work Order Scheduled
1/10/20 1/10/20 Work Order Scheduled 0 Materials Purchased
1/13/20 1/13/20 Materials Purchased 0 Materials Delivered
1/20/20 1/20/20 Materials Delivered 0 Electrician moves lines by sink

Electrician moves lines by
1/21/20 1/23/20 sink 2 Plumber installs Sink/faucet, fridge water line and washer

Plumber installs Sink/faucet,
1/22/20 1/22/20 fridae water line and 0 Walkthrough to test
1/24/20 1/25/20 Walkthrough to test 1 - ) .

o . Ability to begin Usage of new equipment

1/27/20 1/28/20 Ability to begin Usage of .

new eauioment Train staff, volunteers and students on equipment usage
1/30/20 1/31/20 Train staff, volunteers and 0

students on equipment
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